M-10980-1C US, M-9888 US, M-9886 US

4/30/02 PECOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECOR 04-30	0 - 2002 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITE CE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	72500 of receiving party(ies):	
iLeverage Corporation		
1307 South Mary Street, Suite 211	Name: E.piphany, Inc.	
Sunnyvale, CA 94087	Street Address: 1900 South Norfolk Street, Suite 310 City: San Mateo State: CA Zip: 94403	
	Country: USA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(les).	
Assignment Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other Corrective Recordation of Non-Recordable	City: State: Zip:	
Assignment	Country:	
Execution Date: March 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A		
A. Patent Application No.(s) - A) 60/133,178 (B) 09/312,194	B. Patent No.(s)	
(C) 09/312,019 (D) 09/594,869 (E) 09/594,529 (F) 09/311,908 (G) 09/283,264	N/A	
Titles: (CONTINUED ON PAGE TWO)		
Additional num		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
Name: <u>Fabio E. Marino</u>		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386	
	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees	
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account	
	19-2386 any amounts overpaid	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature,		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Fabia F Marino 42339 (6) - (-)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date Date Date Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

	ION FORM COVER SHEET - Page Two Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Additional Names and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name:
	Internal Address:
	Street Add
	Street Address:
	CityStateZIP
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Ycs No
4. Additional Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
TITLES: CONTINUED:	
(A) System and Method For Conducting Transaction	ns
(B) System and Method For Publishing Information	From
Semi-Structured Information Stores	
(C) System and Method For Controlling Access to R	esources
In A Distributed Environment	
(D) System And Method For Controlling Access To	Resources
In A Distributed Environment	
(E) System And Method For Publishing Information	From
Semi-Structured Information Stores	
(F) Augmented Processing Of Information Obje	cts In A
Distributed Messaging Framework In A Con	nputer
Network	
(G) User Interface For A Distributed Messaging	
Framework Based On Network Addressable	
Semantically Interpretable Byte Sets And Da	ita Places
To Provide Automatic Data Definition Mana	cement

837456

Persistence And Routing Of Structured Information

Across Networked

PATENT

Apr-30-02 13:58 From-SKJERVEN MORRILL LLP +4084537879 T-579 P.004/005 F-743

AT TURNET DUCKET INC 5- 141-10761-4 A Co., 141-10760 Co., 141-10777 Co., 141-10

M-10980-1C US, M-9888 US, M-9886 US

RECORDATION FORM (PATENTS	
IAIDINI	3 ONL 1
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
iLeverage Corporation	
1307 South Mary Street, Suite 211	Name: E.piphany, Inc.
Sunnyvale, CA 94087	Street Address: 1900 South Norfolk Street, Suite 310
	City: San Mateo State; CA Zip: 94403
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: USA
☐ Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other Corrective Recordation of Non-Recordable Assignment	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: March 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution bate. <u>Match 27, 2000</u>	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s) - A) 60/133,178 (B) 09/312,194 (C) 09/312,019 (D) 09/594,869 (E) 09/594,529 (F) 09/311,908 (G) 09/283,264	B. Patent No.(s) N/A
Titles: (CONTINUED ON PAGE TWO)	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
Name: Fabio E. Marino	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
•	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Fabia C Marian 10 000	4/30/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
i otal ne	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

838941

PATENT REEL: 012829 FRAME: 0828